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VALUES ARE IN DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS

COMMODITIES IMPORTED AND
AREA/COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

Beef and Veal; Imports

Caribbean

Dominican Republic 2470

Total

Central America
Costa Rica 2230
Honduras 2150
Nicaragua 2190
Total

North America
Canada 1220
Mexico 2010
Total

Oceania
Australia 6020
New Zealand 6140
Total

Other Europe
Croatia 4791
Total

South America
Argentina 3570
Brazil 3510
Chile 3370
Uruguay 3550
Total

South Asia

Southern Asia NEC 5680

Total
Grand Total

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

VALUE

VALUE

01/2005-01/2005 01/2006-01/2006 01/2005-01/2005 01/2006-01/2006

27
27

540
105
1,838
2,483

26,851
745
27,596

5,441
17,087
22,528

0
0

2,943
5,574
0
16,373
24,891

147
147
77,671

525
86
1,854
2,464

23,527
1,072
24,599

23,565
18,092
41,657

33
33

2,152
6,878
11
15,949
24,990

93,743

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Beef and Veal, Imports

M0201100010
M0201100090
M0201100510
M0201100590

C/HC VEAL, FR/CH
C/HC BOVN, FR/CH
C/HC VL,FR/CH
C/HC BV,NES,FC

163,527
163,527

1,440,059

251,056
4,859,488
6,550,603

93,319,937
4,002,305
97,322,242

17,602,593
53,177,213
70,779,806

0
0

8,775,681
17,650,070
0
37,147,992
63,573,743

351,000
351,000
238,740,921

0
0

1,346,105

206,555
4,814,238
6,366,898

85,783,332
5,655,989
91,439,321

70,500,436
54,112,550
124,612,986

171,645
171,645

8,091,673
32,228,282
35,367
37,866,626
78,221,948

0
0
300,812,798

Jan-05

27
27

540
105
1,838
2,483

26,851
745
27,596

5,441
17,087
22,528

0
0

2,943
5,574
0
16,373
24,891

147
147
77,671

Jan-06

0
0

525
86
1,854
2,464

23,527
1,072
24,599

23,565
18,092
41,657

33
33

2,152
6,878
11
15,949
24,990

0
0
93,743

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE

Jan-05

163,527
163,527

1,440,059

251,056
4,859,488
6,550,603

93,319,937
4,002,305
97,322,242

17,602,593
53,177,213
70,779,806

0
0

8,775,681
17,650,070
0
37,147,992
63,573,743

351,000
351,000
238,740,921

VALUE

Jan-06

0
0

1,346,105

206,555
4,814,238
6,366,898

85,783,332
5,655,989
91,439,321

70,500,436
54,112,550
124,612,986

171,645
171,645

8,091,673
32,228,282
35,367
37,866,626
78,221,948

0
0
300,812,798



M0201101010
M0201101090
M0201105010
M0201105090
M0201200200
M0201200400
M0201200600
M0201201000
M0201202000
M0201203000
M0201204000
M0201205000
M0201206000
M0201208000
M0201208090
M0201300200
M0201300400
M0201300600
M0201301000
M0201302000
M0201303000
M0201304000
M0201305000
M0201306000
M0201308010
M0201308090
M0202100010
M0202100090
M0202100510
M0202100590
M0202101010
M0202101090
M0202105010
M0202105090
M0202200200
M0202200400
M0202200600
M0202201000
M0202202000
M0202203000
M0202204000
M0202205000
M0202206000
M0202208000
M0202300200
M0202300400
M0202300600

C/HC VL,FR/CH QT
C/HCBV,NES,FC,QT
C/HC VL,FR/CH 0Q
C/HCBV,NES,FC,0Q
BVCT,HQBI,PFC
BV,BI,NES,PFC
BVCT,BI,XPFC
BVCT,HQBI,PFC,QT
BF CTS,HQBI,PFC
BV,BI,NES,PFC,QT
M BV,NES,CWB PFC
BVCT,BI,XPFC,QT
MT BV,CTW/B XPFC
BV,BI,FC,0Q
BV,BI,NES,F/C
BVCT,HQBL,PFC
BV,BL,NES,PFC
MTBV,BL,XPFC
BVCT,HQBL,PFC,QT
BF CTS,HQBI,PFC
BV,BL,NES,PFC,QT
M BV,NES,BL,PFC
MTBV,BL,XPFC,QT
MT BV,BNLS XPFC
BISON, BL, FC

BV, BL, FC, 0Q
C/HC VEAL FROZEN
C/HC BOVN NES FZ
CI/HC,VL,FZ
C/HCBV,NES,FZ
CI/HC,VL,FZ,QT
C/HCBV,NES,FZ,QT
C/HC,VL,FZ,0Q
C/HCBV,NES,FZ,0Q
BVCT,HQBI,PFZ
BVCT,NES,BI,PFZ
BVCT,BI,XPFZ
BVCT,HQBI,PFZ,QT
BF CT,HQBI,P/FZ
BV,NES,BI,PFZ,QT
M BV,NES,CWB,PFZ
BVCT,BI,XPFZ,QT
MT BV,CW/B XP,FZ
BVCT,BI,FZ,0Q
BVCT,HQBL,PFZ
BV,BL,NES,PFZ
MTBV,BL,XPFZ



M0202301000
M0202302000
M0202303000
M0202304000
M0202305000
M0202306000
M0202308000
M0210200000
M1601004010
M1601004090
M1601006020
M1602500900
M1602501020
M1602501040
M1602502020
M1602502040
M1602506000
M1602509020
M1602509040

BVCT,HQBL,PFZ,QT
BF CT,HQBL,PR/FZ
BV,BL,NES,PFZ,QT
M BV,NES,BL,P/FZ
MTBV,BL,XPFZ,QT
MT BV,BNL X P/FZ
MTBV,BL,FZ,0Q

M BV,SIB/D/SMKD

B SS,SIP,FP,CND

B SS,SIP,FP,OTH
BSS/SIP,FP,NCND
M BV,C/P,N C/V
CBF,NES,NC/V,<1K
CBF,NC/V,AC>1KG
MT BV,NES,NV,<1K
MT BV,NES,NV,>1K
MT BV,NES,NCV PP
PR MLS MOB,W/CV
MT BOV,NES,PR/PR









